## PRESS RELEASE



COMMISSIONER
De'Keither A. Stamps
Central District

Contact: Rachael Ring Director of Public Affairs Central District (601) 540-6611 rachael.ring@psc.ms.gov

## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:**

## Commissioner Announces Hearing Details for Greer Solar Project in Washington County

GREENVILLE, MS (June 21, 2024)— Central District Mississippi Public Service Commissioner De'Keither Stamps will hold a hearing on Thursday, June 27 to consider the petition of Greer Solar, LLC, to construct, own, and operate a solar electric generating and storage facility in Washington County.

The hearing will take place at the Washington County Courthouse (900 Washington Avenue, Greenville) in the Supervisor's Meeting Room and will begin at 5:00 p.m. Commissioner Stamps invites all interested parties to attend and provide comments on the proposed project.

Greer Solar, LLC, is proposing to build a 170-megawatt solar facility on approximately 1,000 acres in Washington County. During the hearing, Commissioner Stamps will consider various aspects of the project, including its potential environmental impact, land use, and economic benefits. The Commission will also hear from representatives of Greer Solar, local residents, and other stakeholders.

A decision on the petition will be made after careful review and consideration of all comments and evidence presented. <u>Click here</u> to learn more about the Commission's robust approval process for solar projects in the state.

###

About the Mississippi Public Service Commission:

The Mississippi Public Service Commission is a regulatory agency responsible for overseeing the utility services provided to the residents of Mississippi. The Commission is dedicated to ensuring safe, reliable and affordable utility services for all Mississippians.